



S Chand And Company Limited

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-Operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India.

P: +91 11 4973 1800 | F: +91 11 4973 1801 | E: info@schandgroup.com | www.schandgroup.com

Date: November 15, 2021

To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001	To Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051
---	---

Dear Sir,

Re: Intimation under Regulation 30 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find attached the copies of the advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) newspapers on November 15, 2021 with respect to the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

Request you to kindly take note of the above intimation.

Thanking You.

For S Chand And Company Limited

Jagdeep Singh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No. A15028

Address: A-27, 2nd Floor,

Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,

New Delhi-110044

WIRES AND FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED

(CIN: L29265WB1957PLC023379)

Regd. Office : 7 Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 072

Website : www.wirefabrik.com, E-Mail : cs@wirefabrik.com

Ph. : (033) 4012-4012, Fax : (033) 2237-2721

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR VOLUNTARY DELISTING OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY FROM THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

The public notice is hereby given to the Equity Shareholders of Wires and Fabriks (S.A.) Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'Company') that pursuant to Regulations 5 and 6 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11th November, 2021 has approved the proposal of Voluntary Delisting of the Equity Shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'CSE') (Scrip code: 10033008) as there is no trading of the Company's equity shares on CSE.

The Equity Shares of the Company shall continue to remain listed at BSE Limited which is a Recognised Stock Exchange having nationwide trading terminals.

Further details are available at the Company's website i.e. www.wirefabrik.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are presently listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Wires and Fabriks (S.A.) Limited

Sd/-
Jaspreet Singh Dhir
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. ACS 40826

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.11.2021

14

MAESTROS ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L74900MH2010PLC200254

Registered Office: Plot No. E/66, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Thane 400701

E-mail: tendulkar@metel.in | Website: www.maestroselectronics.com

Statement of Un-Audited Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(See Regulation 47 (1) (b) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs) (except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2020
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	228.47	616.18	2796.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	26.30	94.91	513.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	26.30	94.91	513.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	17.73	67.04	377.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.73	67.04	377.59
6	Equity Share Capital	551.02	551.02	551.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1607.83		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	0.32	1.22	6.85
	Diluted:	0.32	1.22	6.85

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited

Sd/-
Balkrishna Tendulkar
Managing Director
DIN-02448116

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13/11/2021

Add: EL-66, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400710

S. CHAND PUBLISHING

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India

Email: investors@schandgroup.com Website: www.schandgroup.com Phone: +91 11 49731800 Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Extracts of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year		Year ended	Quarterly		Half Year		Year ended
		Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Mar 31-21	Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Mar 31-21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	306.21	169.91	439.78	439.84	1,646.59	571.59	379.37	966.10	1,161.95	4,453.48
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(31.50)	(155.97)	(132.84)	(197.73)	37.00	(373.89)	(526.65)	(722.73)	(621.24)	2.21
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(31.50)	(155.97)	(132.84)	(197.73)	32.00	(373.89)	(526.65)	(722.73)	(621.24)	(0.22)
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(21.50)	(155.97)	(122.84)	(197.73)	22.24	(411.77)	(472.92)	(725.50)	(577.58)	(64.93)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(19.72)	(153.21)	(120.16)	(191.69)	29.19	(412.31)	(467.11)	(723.54)	(566.21)	(47.82)
6	Equity Share capital	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	7,682.65	-	-	-	-	8,008.00
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)										
	- Basic	(0.61)	(4.46)	(3.51)	(5.65)	0.64	(11.77)	(13.52)	(20.74)	(16.51)	(1.86)
	- Diluted	(0.61)	(4.46)	(3.51)	(5.65)	0.64	(11.77)	(13.52)	(20.74)	(16.51)	(1.86)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2021 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S Chand And Company Limited

Sd/-

Himanshu Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00054015

Date: November 13, 2021
Place: New Delhi

UFM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Meherpur, Silchar, Assam - 788015; Phone: 03842 224822/996, Fax: 03842 241539

Email : ufmindustries@rediffmail.com; ufm.investorgrievances@gmail.com; website: ufmindl.weebly.com;

CIN : L15311AS1986PLC002539

(₹ in Lakhs)

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year to date upto 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,193.15	4,015.59	2,372.92	8,515.36
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	88.79	108.46	(7.27)	152.97
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	88.79	108.46	(7.27)	152.97
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	66.52	81.44	(4.91)	116.29
"Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)"	66.52	81.44	(4.91)	116.29
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	59,32,600	59,32,600	59,32,600	59,32,600
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,331.39	1,331.39	1,199.29	1,249.95
Securities Premium Account	162.50	162.50	162.50	162.50
Net Worth	1,924.65	1,924.65	1,792.55	1,843.21
Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	602.59	602.59	494.11	248.53
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Debt/Equity Ratio	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.03
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
-Basic and Diluted (₹)	1.12	1.37	(0.08)	1.96
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	10.95	10.62	12.15	5.94
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.79	6.55	0.86	5.21

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the above results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website and also on the Company's website www.ufmindl.weebly.com

By order of the Board For UFM Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahabir Prasad Jain
Managing Director
DIN : 00498001

Place : Silchar
Date : 13.11.2021

ipca

A dose of life

Ipca Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.

CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	March 31, 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1562.51	1586.81	1376.55	3149.32	2923.04	5482.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.64	379.87	321.21	705.51	867.85	1388.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.64	379.87	321.21	705.51	867.85	1388.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	250.23	306.66	267.07	556.89	713.20	1140.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	249.90	309.72	266.19	559.62	708.75	1140.74
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	5238.45	4347.62	4676.28
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 2/- each (not annualised):						
	Basic (₹)	19.73	24.18	21.11	43.90	56.41	90.02
	Diluted (₹)	19.73	24.18	21.11	43.90	56.41	90.02

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).

2 Additional information on unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2020 Unaudited	March 31, 2021 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1438.91	1492.21	1312.77	2931.12	2809.70	5201.40
2	Profit before Tax	322.12	356.37	327.09	678.49	879.03	1379.96
3	Profit after Tax	257.64	284.72	275.68	542.36	729.32	1140.77

By Order of the Board
For Ipca Laboratories Limited

Premchand Godha
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,
Date : November 13, 2021

Phoenix Tech Zone Private Limited

Regd. Office : Survey No. 27/1 to 27/4, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District , Hyderabad - 500 032

CIN: U45209TG2014PTC092624

Extract of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended and Half year ended 30th September 2021

Rs. in Lakhs except per share data

Sl. No	Particulars	Quater Ended 30.09.2021 (Un audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Un audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,017.68	20,399.09	4,717.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	995.29	2,332.55	49.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	995.29	2,332.55	49.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	995.29	2,332.55	49.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	995.29	2,332.55	49.85
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,529.97	4,529.97	2,241.25
8	Networth	4,629.97	4,629.97	2,341.25
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	89,200.00	89,200.00	70,000.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
11	Debt Equity Ratio	19.27	19.27	29.90
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	99.53	233.25	4.99
	2. Diluted:	99.53	233.25	4.99
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,338.58	2,338.58	49.85
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Note :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly and half yearly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com.

b) For the other line items referred in regulations 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com.

c) The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

P.Gopi Krishna
Director

R. Jagadeesh babu
Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 13, 2021

SUVIDHAA INFOSERVE LIMITED

(CIN: L72900GJ2007PLC109642)

Registered Office: Unit No 02, 28th Floor, GIFT-II Building, Block No. 56, Road-5C, Zone-5, Gift City Gandhinagar 382355

Corporate Office: 14, Olympus Industrial Estate, Off Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093

Tel.: + 91 9223225225 E-mail: cs@suvidhaa.com Website: www.suvidhaa.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended on (Unaudited) 30/09/2021	Half Year ended on (Unaudited) 30/09/2021	Quarter ended on (Unaudited) 30/09/2020	Quarter ended on (Unaudited) 30/09/2021
1	Total Income	79.5	221.1	335.1	79.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.5)	(37.1)	9.3	(33.4)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.5)	(36.7)	12.3	(33.4)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.5)	(36.7)	12.3	(33.4)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(23.5)	(36.7)	12.7	(33.4)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Re. 1/- each)	203.3	203.3	105.8	203.3
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.12)	(0.18)	0.06	(0.16)
	2. Diluted:	(0.12)	(0.18)	0.06	(0.16)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.suvidhaa.com

b) The above Financial Results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2021.

c) The exceptional item for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 and twelve months ended 31st March, 2021 is on account of settlement of insurance claim.

For, Suvidhaa Infoserve Limited

Sd/-

Naresh Sharma
Managing Director
(DIN: 09071085)

Date: 13th November, 2021
Place: Mumbai

BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED

(NSE&BSE - BCG)

Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Fairfield By Marriott, Road No. 2, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India.

CIN:L64203TG1999PLC030996, Tel: +91 40 6744 9910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677, www.brightcomgroup.com, email.in@brightcomgroup.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2021

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,998.99	8,392.24	17,802.75	20,001.43	38,692.26	110,385.76	63,966.46	175,697.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and								

मोटरसाइकिल छू जाने पर हुआ विवाद

व्यक्ति की चाकू मारकर हत्या, दो घायल

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर।

रणहौला थाना क्षेत्र में मोटरसाइकिल छू जाने पर हुए विवाद में एक व्यक्ति की चाकू मारकर हत्या कर दी गई, जबकि मारपीट में दो अन्य लोग घायल हो गए हैं।

घटना की जानकारी शनिवार रात को पुलिस को मिली थी। सूचना मिलने पर पुलिस ने घायलों को अस्पताल में भर्ती करवा दिया है। पुलिस ने बताया कि

मोटरसाइकिल छू जाने पर आरोपियों ने अमित श्रीवास्तव उर्फ विक्की और संजीव के साथ मारपीट शुरू की थी। इसी दौरान बीच बचाव करने के लिए अमित के मामा मनोज (44) आ गए, जिनकी आरोपियों ने चाकू मार कर हत्या कर दी।

पुलिस ने बताया कि आरोपियों के नाम अजय उर्फ कनपुरिया, हिना, अमन कुमार, सनी कुमार, रमेश उर्फ छोट्टू, अमित उर्फ दुधिया और विकास गौतम हैं। इनके अलावा एक नाबालिग भी है। पुलिस

आरोपियों को हिरासत में लेकर मामले की जांच कर रही है।

बाहरी जिला पुलिस उपायुक्त परचंदर सिंह ने बताया कि शनिवार रात करीब साढ़े 10 बजे रणहौला थाना पुलिस को मोहन गार्डन इलाके में झगड़े की सूचना मिली थी। पुलिस टीम को मौके पर खून के धब्बे मिले।

लोगों ने पुलिस को बताया कि घायलों को अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया गया है। अस्पताल पहुंचने पर पुलिस को चिकित्सकों ने बताया कि मारपीट में घायल मनोज की

मृत्यु हो गई है। वहीं घायल अमित ने पुलिस को बताया कि उसके जीजा संजीव उसके घर आए थे। इस दौरान वह सामान लेने गए थे। रास्ते में उनकी मोटरसाइकिल एक युवक को छू गई। इसी बात को लेकर उसके जीजा संजीव का युवक व उसकी मां हिना के बीच झगड़ा हो गया।

मामला शांत होने पर आरोपी कुछ अन्य लोगों के साथ उसके घर आ गए और झगड़ा करने लगे। इस दौरान मामा मनोज ने बीच-बचाव किया तो उन्हें चाकू मार दिया गया।

‘विकास की नींव पंडित नेहरू ने रखी’

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर।

देश के प्रथम प्रधानमंत्री पंडित जवाहरलाल नेहरू की 132वीं जयंती के मौके पर रविवार को दिल्ली प्रदेश कार्यालय में पार्टी के पदाधिकारियों, नेताओं और कार्यकर्ताओं ने पुष्पांजलि अर्पित की।

इस मौके पर दिल्ली प्रदेश कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष चौधरी अनिल कुमार ने कहा कि पूर्व प्रधानमंत्री पंडित जवाहरलाल नेहरू ने आजाद भारत के विकास की जो नींव रखी आज उसी की बदौलत हमारा देश आत्मनिर्भरता के लक्ष्य को हासिल करने में कामयाब हुआ है, जिसकी दुहाई वर्तमान में भाजपा की केंद्र सरकार दे रही है। इस मौके पर प्रदेश प्रभारी शक्ति सिंह गोहिल, पूर्व सांसद रमेश कुमार, पार्टी के उपाध्यक्ष जय किशन, मीडिया विभाग के प्रभारी अनिल भारद्वाज समेत अन्य नेताओं और कार्यकर्ता उनके उन्हें पुष्पांजलि अर्पित की।

झुग्गी बस्ती में सिलेंडर धमाके से लगी आग, 18 लोग घायल

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर।

आदर्श नगर थाना क्षेत्र के आजादपुर इलाके में स्थित लाल बाग झुग्गी बस्ती में रविवार सुबह सिलेंडर में हुए धमाके के बाद आग लग गई। धमाका इतना जोरदार था कि चार अन्य मकान भी चपेट में आ गए थे। आग और मलबे की चपेट में आने से कुल 18 लोग घायल हो गए, जिनमें चार महिलाएं भी शामिल हैं।

हादसे की जानकारी सुबह करीब 10:08 बजे पुलिस और दमकल को दी गई थी। सूचना मिलने पर तीन दमकल की गाड़ियां पहुंची। स्थानीय पुलिस की मदद से सभी को बाहर निकालकर अस्पताल में भर्ती करवाया गया। इनमें से 17 लोगों का बाबू जगजीवन राम अस्पताल और एक का सफदरजंग अस्पताल में इलाज चल रहा है। सभी घायलों की हालत खतरे से बाहर बताई जा रही है।

उत्तरी पश्चिमी जिला पुलिस उपायुक्त ने बताया कि घायलों की पहचान पप्पू कुमार, संजीव, सुमेद देवी, सोनु, राकेश, रोशन, देवानंद, लाविंदर, दिपांशु, जितेंद्र, पवन, रणजीत, परमिला, मुन्नी देवी, इरफान, रोहित, जिनमें चार महिलाएं भी शामिल हैं।

मकान पप्पू कुमार का था, जो कि 25 गज में बना था। वह तीसरी मंजिल पर अपने परिवार के साथ रहते हैं। बताया जा रहा है कि सिलेंडर खत्म होने के बाद पप्पू ने सिलेंडर बदला था। वह इसकी जांच ही कर रहे थे कि, इसी दौरान पहले आग लगी और बाद में सिलेंडर में धमाका हो गया। इस कारण उनके मकान की दूसरी मंजिल और चार अन्य मकान भी क्षतिग्रस्त हो गए। इधर हादसे की सूचना मिलते ही दिल्ली सरकार के मंत्री गोपाल राय मौके पर पहुंचे और पीड़ित परिवार के लोगों से मुलाक़ात की। उन्होंने परिवार की हर संभव सहायता करने का आश्वासन दिया।

झुग्गी-झोपड़ियों में जल्द लगेंगी पानी की ‘वैंडिंग मशीन’

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर।

दिल्ली में झुग्गी-झोपड़ियों में रहने वालों को पानी के लिए कतारों में नहीं खड़ा होना पड़ेगा क्योंकि सरकार की योजना अगले साल के अंत तक लगभग 1000 ‘आरओ वाटर वैंडिंग मशीन’ लगाने की है जो 24 घंटे काम करेंगी। उच्चतरीय सूचों के मुताबिक जल्द ही इसके लिए निविदा की प्रक्रिया पूरी कर ली जाएगी।

जल्द शुरू होगी निविदा प्रक्रिया

अधिकारी ने बताया कि दिल्ली शहरी आश्रय सुधार बोर्ड जैसे सरकारी केंद्रों के मौजूदा नलकूपों पर पानी की मशीन लगाए जाएंगे। जहां मामूली शुल्क के भुगतान के आधार पर पानी लिया जा सकेगा। यह प्रस्ताव अप्रैल 2022 में दिल्ली नगर निगम के होने वाले चुनावों से पहले आया है। अधिकारी ने कहा कि परियोजना पर काम अप्रैल 2022 तक शुरू होगा और दिसंबर 2022 तक

पूरा हो जाएगा। उन्होंने कहा कि यह जल वितरण प्रणालियां धीरे-धीरे टैंकर की जगह ले लेंगी। टैंकर के कारण झुग्गी बस्तियों (जेजे क्लस्टर) में रहने वाले लोगों को बहुत असुविधा होती है।

अधिकारी ने कहा कि झुग्गी बस्तियों में लोगों को एक टैंकर के लिए घंटों इंतजार करना पड़ता है जो 15 मिनट के भीतर खाली हो जाता है। कई बार टैंकर उन तक नहीं पहुंचता। अब इन वितरण प्रणालियों के माध्यम से आरओ का पानी चौबीसों घंटे उपलब्ध कराया जाएगा।

लेकिन अब किसानों को इसका ही सहारा है। यूपी में विधानसभा चुनाव सिर पर हैं और आचार संहिता लागू होने वाली है। ऐसे में किसान अगर कुछ दिनों में अपनी मांग नहीं मनवा पाते तो चुनाव के बाद ही उन्हें समय मिलेगा। आचार संहिता में सख्ती के बाद तो उनका आंदोलन भी फीका हो जाएगा। ऐसे में किसान नेता सांसद और विधायक के आवास के चक्कर लगा रहे हैं। जानें कहां बात बन जाए।

जनता का साक्षात्कार केंद्र

केंद्र और दिल्ली की सत्ता पर काबिज होने को लड़ रही एक पार्टी इन दिनों एक खास तरह का अभियान चला रही है। इसमें पार्टी के नेता और कार्यकर्ता लोगों के बीच में जाकर उनकी समस्याओं को सुन रहे हैं। कई बार पार्टी के प्रदेश मुखिया आम जन का साक्षात्कार करने लगते हैं। वह लोगों की समस्याएं कम पूछते हैं लेकिन सत्ता पर काबिज पार्टियों ने वादे पूरे किए कि नहीं यह जरूर याद दिला देते हैं। प्रश्न पूछने के चक्कर में एक बार तो वे अपने जमाने की यादों में चले गए और पूछ बैठे कि उनके समय में जिन योजनाओं का लाभ मिलता था वह लाभ मिल रहा है या नहीं। इस पर एक ने जवाब दिया कि यह तो आप अपनी पार्टी कार्यकर्ताओं से ही पूछें क्योंकि उनको आपके जमाने में ज्यादा लाभ मिला। हालांकि नेता जी घबराए नहीं और महंगाई पर सवाल पूछ डाला तो जवाब मिला कि महंगाई तो हर सरकार में बढ़ रही है। इसके बाद नेता जी अपनी यात्रा पर आगे निकल गए।

-बेदिल

नियुक्तियां

विकास संख्या : 79/2021

भारत सरकार

लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड

कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड

में

निदेशक (विपणन)

पद के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित करता है।

लोक उद्यम चयन बोर्ड में आवेदन प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि **17th जनवरी, 2022 (15.00 बजे तक)** है।

जानकारी के लिए वेबसाइट **http://www.pesb.gov.in**

में लॉग इन करें।



कैसे दिन पलटे

कभी ऐसा वक्त था जब दिल्ली के आसपास के राज्यों के लोग राष्ट्रीय राजधानी में आकर अपने वाहनों की टंकी फुल करवाते थे। कारण था, अन्य राज्यों की तुलना में दिल्ली में पेट्रोल और डीजल के दाम कम होना। लेकिन अब दिन पलट गए हैं। ईंधन की लगातार बढ़ती कीमतों के कारण पूरे देश में लोग कराह रहे हैं। ऐसे में दो-तीन रुपए का अंतर भी लोगों को काफी राहत दे रहा है। पिछले दिनों जब पूरे देश में पेट्रोल और डीजल की कीमत सौ का आंकड़ा पार कर गया तो उत्तर प्रदेश में कुछ छूट देकर लोगों को राहत देने की कोशिश की गई। अब दिल्ली की तुलना में यूपी में पेट्रोल करीब साढ़े 8 रुपए सस्ता है। ऐसे में दिल्ली के नंबर वाली गाड़ियां आजकल यूपी के पेट्रोल पंपों पर खड़ी नजर आ रही हैं।

घर न घाट

महापर्व छठ पर नेताओं की सियासत व्रतियों पर भारी पड़ी। दिल्ली के एक जनप्रतिनिधि ने वोट और सस्ती लोकप्रियता के लिए ऐसा काम किया कि पूर्वांचलवासियों को उल्टे पांव भागना पड़ा। उनकी हठ पर

आश्वासन का आसरा

औद्योगिक महानगर नोएडा के किसानों की प्राधिकरण अधिकारियों के साथ चल रही हक की लड़ाई दो महीने से जारी है। शुरुआत में तो किसानों में खूब रौद्र रूप दिखाया और अपनी बात मनवाने की कोशिश की, लेकिन अब यह कमजोर होता दिख रहा है। एक तो किसानों के खिलाफ उल्टे मामले दर्ज कर दिए गए हैं जिससे किसानों में भी अब संकोच दिख रहा है। किसान अभी तक जहां-जहां गए उन्हें आश्वासन ही मिला।

अंतरराष्ट्रीय व्यापार मेला शुरू, 19 से आम लोगों को प्रवेश

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर।

प्रगति मैदान में अंतरराष्ट्रीय व्यापार मेला रविवार से शुरू हो गया। मेले में शुरुआती पांच दिन व्यापारियों, जबकि 19 नवंबर से आम लोगों को प्रवेश मिलेगा।

मेले का उद्घाटन रविवार को केंद्रीय मंत्री पीयूष गोयल ने किया। गोयल ने कहा कि इस व्यापार मेले के पांच सूत्र अर्थव्यवस्था, निर्यात, बुनियादी ढांचा, मांग और विविधता

आयोजक इंडिया ट्रेड प्रमोशन ऑर्गनाइजेशन के मुताबिक मेले में ‘आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव’ की झलक बिखरने की कोशिश की गई है। भारत और विदेशों की लगभग 3000 प्रदर्शनी लगी है। इस बार बिहार भागीदार राज्य है। अफगानिस्तान, बांग्लादेश, बहरीन, नेपाल, श्रीलंका, यूएई, ट्यूनीशिया, तुर्की आदि भी शामिल हैं।

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India
Email: investors@schandgroup.com Website: www.schandgroup.com Phone: +91 11 49731800 Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

(₹ in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year		Year ended	Quarterly		Half Year		Year ended
		Sep 30 -21	Sep 30-20	Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Mar 31-21	Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Sep 30-21	Sep 30-20	Mar 31-21
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	306.21	169.91	439.78	439.84	1,646.59	571.59	379.37	966.10	1,161.95	4,453.48
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(31.50)	(155.97)	(132.84)	(197.73)	37.00	(373.89)	(526.65)	(722.73)	(621.24)	2.21
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(31.50)	(155.97)	(132.84)	(197.73)	32.00	(373.89)	(526.65)	(722.73)	(621.24)	(0.22)
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(21.50)	(155.97)	(122.84)	(197.73)	22.24	(411.77)	(472.92)	(725.50)	(577.58)	(64.93)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(19.72)	(153.21)	(120.16)	(191.69)	29.19	(412.31)	(467.11)	(723.54)	(566.21)	(47.82)
6	Equity Share capital	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	7,682.65	-	-	-	-	8,008.00
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)										
	- Basic	(0.61)	(4.46)	(3.51)	(5.65)	0.64	(11.77)	(13.52)	(20.74)	(16.51)	(1.86)
	- Diluted	(0.61)	(4.46)	(3.51)	(5.65)	0.64	(11.77)	(13.52)	(20.74)	(16.51)	(1.86)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 11, 2021 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand And Company Limited
 sd/-
Himanshu Gupta
Managing Director
 DIN: 00054015

Date: November 13, 2021
Place: New Delhi



Extracts of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021						
(In ₹ Lakhs except EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	19,596.55	14,257.83	13,010.71	33,854.37	17,828.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	860.74	888.01	334.25	1,748.77	121.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	860.74	888.01	334.25	1,748.77	121.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	708.54	709.99	345.48	1,418.54	153.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	697.07	702.56	352.00	1,399.64	159.88
6	Equity Share Capital	839.70	839.70	839.70	839.70	839.70
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per Share (in ₹)					
Basic		4.15	4.18	2.10	8.33	0.95
Diluted		4.15	4.18	2.10	8.33	0.95

- Notes:**
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind- AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
 - The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2021. Limited Review Audit under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company. The auditors have expressed an unqualified report on the above results.
 - Standalone Results as on September 30, 2021 are as under :-

(In ₹ Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)
1	Net Sales / Income From Operations	11,437.74	9,256.92	8,645.77	20,694.66	10,947.43
2	Other Income	82.13	93.94	109.41	176.07	214.60
3	Profit before Tax	343.96	313.27	265.15	657.27	95.74
4	Profit after Tax	276.88	241.16	259.90	518.08	96.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	278.72	242.80	259.69	521.54	96.06

- The Management has made the assessment of possible impact of Covid 19 on its liquidity, recoverable values of its financial & non-financial assets and has concluded that there are no significant adjustments required in the financial results. Further, the Management will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the Group towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Group will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
- Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
- The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of the Company (www.ramasteel.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

For Rama Steel Tubes Limited
sd/-
Naresh Kumar Bansal
Managing Director

Date: November 13, 2021
Place: Delhi

BUILD WITH TRUST